9.

10.

HALIFAX

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY

TAX REFORM COMMITTEE (TRC)

AGENDA
Thursday, February 22, 2007
Halifax Hall, City Hall
11:00 am - 1:00 pm
CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES - February 8, 2007

APPROVAL OF THE ORDER OF BUSINESS AND APPROVAL OF ADDITIONS
AND DELETIONS

BUSINESS ARISING OUT OF THE MINUTES
CONSIDERATION OF DEFERRED BUSINESS
CORRESPONDENCES, PETITIONS AND DELEGATIONS - None
REPORTS
7.1 Tax Reform and Public Participation
7.1.1 Tax Reform - Public Participation Staff Presentation
7.1.2 Tax Reform - Two Sample Packages
ADDED ITEMS
NEXT MEETING DATE

ADJOURNMENT

Information Items

1.

2.
3.
4

4

The Urban Report - HRM Tax Reform Initiative - Fourth Quarter 2005

The Urban Report - HRM Tax Reform Initiative - Fourth Quarter 2006

Email - Nova Scotia Chapter of the Canadian Condominium Institute

Deloitte Report

4i. CAP Program Analysis - February 2007

4ii.  Deloitte Letter to UNSM re: Cost/Benefit Analysis of the Capped Assessment
Program

4iii. ~UNSM Board of Directors’ Meeting - Agenda Item - Cap on Assessment

4iv.  Letter from Councillor Russell Walker, President, UNSM

Proposed Method for Municipal Tax Collection - email from Barrie Zwicker

Peninsula Community Council - Aug. 14/06 - email from Jennifer Weagle

Status Sheet



